

The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LVI Annual Subscription £13.75 Post Free Published by Authority

22 October 2019

No.89. Present Issue 25p per copy

No. 181

CONSTITUTION OF ST HELENA, ASCENSION AND TRISTAN DA CUNHA

Return of Executive Council Member

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 35(2) of the Constitution, hereby declare that:

1. Due to his return to St Helena, the Honourable Russell Keith Yon is able to discharge his duties with effect from 20 October 2019.

2. The appointment of Dr Corinda Sebastiana Stuart Essex as a Temporary Member of the Executive Council by Gazette No 86 dated 16 October 2019 shall cease to have effect on 20 October 2019.

Dated this 21st day of October 2019

Philip Rushbrook Governor